

CITY OF LOCKPORT  
2020 STORM WATER PROGRAM

BID TABULATION - BASE BID  
BID OPENING: August 27, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Conley Excavating Inc.		PT Ferro Construction		Copenhaver Construction		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Austin Tyler Construction		D Construction	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKING	LSUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	PRE- CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	LSUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	TREE PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	370	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
8	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 12"	FOOT	171	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 14,278.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15,219.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,390.00
9	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE B GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	BACKSLOPE DRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	EACH	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 26,690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
12	HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	STORM SEWER CONNECTIONS	EACH	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
14	STORM SEWER PIPE CLEANING, 12" to 18"	FOOT	950	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00
15	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS	SQ YD	823	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,460.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,991.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 29,628.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,460.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,929.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ 99,155.00		\$ 103,705.00		\$ 113,367.01		\$ 127,130.00		\$ 136,954.00		\$ 138,405.00		\$ 156,619.00